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【作り⽅】

①かぼちゃ

にして、

うめんは

②鍋にだし

③②をＡで

④③に⻘ネ

※お好みで

【材料】（4
ぼちゃ 

す 

うめん 

⾁（薄切り

または油揚

ネギ 

し汁 

味料 

みそ 

しょうゆ

    

 

ゃは種とワ

豚⾁は⼩

は茹でてお

し汁を煮⽴

で味付けし

ネギを加え

で七味唐⾟

4 ⼈分） 

） 

揚げ 

ゆ 

     

ワタを取り

⼩⼝切りに

おく。 

⽴て、かぼ

し、豚⾁

えて出来上

⾟⼦を加え

1
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1

6

1

1
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⼩

    

り、⼀⼝⼤

にする。（

ぼちゃを加

（または油

上がり。

えてもよい

100ｇ 

1/2 本 

1 束 

60ｇ 

1/2 枚） 

1 本 

4 カップ 

60ｇ 

⼩さじ 1/2

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

⼤の厚さ

（油揚げな

加えて柔

油揚げ）、

い。 

5 ㎜に切

なら細切り

らかくな

なすを⼊

切り、なす

り）⻘ネギ

なるまで煮

⼊れてそう

すは半⽉形

ギは斜め細

煮る。 

うめんを

形の薄切

細切り、

加える。

り

そ

 


